

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7363 OF 2023

Shri Dipak Bhaskar Muthal & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Abhijit Kulkarni i/b. Mr. Abhay A. Jadhavar, Advocate for
Petitioners.

Mr. Y.D. Patil i/b. Mr. Mukesh Dongarge, Advocate for Respondent No.
6.

Ms. Ashwini A. Purav, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4 and 5.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATED : 18 JUNE 2024

P.C.:

1. Papers of the Petition are not placed before the Court.
2. Counsel for the Petitioner states that the copy of the Affidavit-in-reply is not served.
3. Stand over to 25th July 2024.

4. The Registry shall place the copy of the record and proceedings of the Petition before the Court.
5. Affidavit-in-Reply be served on the Petitioner.
6. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed before the next date.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)

ARUNA
SANDEEP
TALWALKAR

Digitally signed by
ARUNA SANDEEP
TALWALKAR
Date: 2024.06.20
22:27:52 +0530