

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7363 OF 2023

Shri. Dipak Bhaskar Muthal And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thru Secretary SocialRESPONDENT  
Justice And Special Assi. Dept. And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10959 OF 2024

Navoday Adarsh Gramin Vikas Mandal Throu. ....PETITIONER

Its President Sharad Vitthal Ukirde

V/S

The State Of Maha Thr. Sec. Social Justice AndRESPONDENT  
Social Assistance Dept And Obc And Ors

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR, JJ

**DATE :** 25th June, 2025

**P.C. :**

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 30/07/2025 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**