

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7363 OF 2023

Dipak Bhaskar Muthal & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Digitally
signed by
UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Date:
2025.11.03
20:19:43
+0530

ALONG WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 10959 OF 2024

Navoday Adarsh Gramin Vikas Mandal ... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

.....
Mr. Abhijit Kulkarni a/w Mr. Abhay Jadhavar for the petitioner in WP
7363 of 2023.

Mr. Vinayak R. Kumbhar (through VC) for the petitioner in WP 10959 of
2024.

Mrs. S.N. Deshmukh, AGP for the respondent State

.....

Coram : M. S. Karnik &
Ajit B. Kadethankar, JJ.

Date : November 03, 2025.

P. C. :

1. At the request of learned AGP, two weeks further time is granted to
file affidavit-in-reply.

- 2.** List on 24th November 2025.

- 3.** Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[Ajit B. Kadethankar, J.]

[M. S. Karnik]